FBP FieldBusPlugTechnical Description
V5
AS-Interface Bus
AS-Interface
AS-Interface Bus     3
AS-Interface Bus
Technical description
FieldBusPlug / Issue: 11.2003

Types of FieldBusPlugs
AS-Interface FieldBusPlugs Direct
Type Designation ABB No.
ASD11-FBP.025 AS-Interface FBP Direct 0.25 m 1SAJ 2100 00 R0003
ASD11-FBP.050 AS-Interface FBP Direct 0.5 m 1SAJ 2100 00 R0005
ASD11-FBP.100 AS-Interface FBP Direct 1 m 1SAJ 2100 00 R0010
ASD11-FBP.500 AS-Interface FBP Direct 5 m 1SAJ 2100 00 R0050
AS-Interface FieldBusPlugs Performance
Type Designation ABB No.
ASP22-FBP.025 AS-Interface FBP Performance 0.25 m 1SAJ 2200 00 R0003
ASP22-FBP.050 AS-Interface FBP Performance 0.5 m 1SAJ 2200 00 R0005
ASP22-FBP.100 AS-Interface FBP Performance 1 m 1SAJ 2200 00 R0010
ASP22-FBP.500 AS-Interface FBP Performance 5 m 1SAJ 2200 00 R0050
Cables, plug connectors
Type Designation ABB No.
AS-Interface extension cables
ASX11-FBP.100 1 m 1SAJ 9220 01 R0010
ASX11-FBP.300 3 m 1SAJ 9220 01 R0030
ASX11-FBP.500 5 m 1SAJ 9220 01 R0050
ASF11-FBP.030 AS-Interface round cable with 1SAJ 9220 02 R0003
female connector 0.3 m,
sheath partially removed,
wire-end ferrules attached
No. Color Signal
1 brown AS-Interface +
2 white 0 V
3 blue AS-Interface -
4 black +24 V DC
ASM11-FBP.030 AS-Interface round cable with 1SAJ 9220 03 R0003
male connector 0.3 m, sheath
partially removed, wire-end
ferrules attached
ASC11-FBP.999 AS-Interface round cable, 1SAJ 9220 04 R1000
coil 100 m,
4 x 0.5 mm2, not dismantled
ASM11-FBP.0 AS-Interface male connector 1SAJ 9220 05 R0001
for round cable,
for clamp connection
ASF11-FBP.0 AS-Interface female 1SAJ 9220 06 R0001
connector for round cable,
for clamp connection
AST11-FBP.0 AS-Interface 1SAJ 9220 07 R0001
flat cable junction
with female M12 connector
1
2
3
4
 16     AS-Interface Bus
AS-Interface Bus
Technical description
FieldBusPlug / Issue: 11.2003
V 5
Further AS-Interface materials (parts not supplied by ABB)
Power supply units
Type Designation Supplier
AS-Interface power supply, PULS (D-München)
IP 20, 29.5...31.6 V DC,
for connection to AS-Interface
bus (signal wires)
Standard power supply unit,
IP 20, 24 V DC, for power
supply of the terminal devices
(second pair of wires)
Addressing units
Type Designation Supplier
AS-Interface addressing Pepperl & Fuchs
unit incl. standard (D-Mannheim)
cable and charger
AS-Interface infrared addressing Hirschmann
cable, power supply from (D-Neckartenzlingen)
addressing unit
AS-Interface
power supply
(yellow cable),
4 A
Standard power
supply unit
(black cable),
4 A
ASi
Mod